GRIL’s principal business of civil construction comprises EPC and BOT projects in

the road sector. They also have experience in constructing state and national

highways, bridges, culverts, flyovers, airport runways, tunnels and rail over-

bridges. They have over the years developed an established road EPC business

and have gradually added facilities to support and supplement their road

construction business. As part of in-house integrated model, GRIL has developed

inhouse resources with key competencies to deliver a project from

conceptualization to completion.

Its in-house integration includes a bituminous emulsion manufacturing facility, a

metal crash barrier fabrication and galvanization unit, a thermoplastic road-

marking paint and a road signage manufacturing facility, owned construction

equipment and a fleet of transportation vehicles and a design and engineering

team. As of March 31, 2021, its equipment base comprised over 7,000

construction equipment and vehicles.

Issue details

The entire IPO is made up of offer for sale of ~1.15cr shares by selling
shareholders. The issue size is ` 962cr and the price band is `828-`837 per
share.

Pre and post IPO shareholding pattern

No of shares (Pre-issue) % (Post-issue) %

Promoter 85,123,832 88.0 83,674,432 86.5

Public 11,565,178 12.0 13,014,578 13.5

Total 96,689,010 100.0 96,689,010 100.0

 Source: Company, Angel Research & RHP.

Objectives of the Offer

 The objects of the Offer are to achieve the benefits of listing the Equity
Shares on the Stock Exchanges.

G R Infraprojects Ltd | IPO Note

July 06, 2021 3

Key Management Personnel

Vinod Kumar Agarwal is the Chairman and Whole Time Director on the Board and

one of the Promoters of the company. He has over 25 years of experience in the

road construction industry. He looks after the strategy and policy formulation for

the company and liaises with various departments of the Government and also

overlooks processes in the company which includes bidding, tendering and

planning.

Ajendra Kumar Agarwal is the Managing Director on the Board and one of the

Promoters of the company. He has experience of over 25 years in the road

construction industry. He is responsible for overseeing the overall functioning of the